Supreme Court of California
Results from the petition conference of 4/20/2022

The following list reflects cases on which the court acted at the most recent conference. Set out first are those on which the court (1) acted
concerning a petition for rehearing and/or a request for modification of opinion (or elected to modify on its own motion); (2) acted on a petition for
transfer; (3) granted a petition for review or a request to answer a question of state law; (4) issued an order to show cause or alternative writ in an
original writ matter; (5) acted on a motion for publication or depublication (or elected to do so on its own motion); (6) dismissed a matter that had
been “held” in light of a final “lead” case; (7) transferred for reconsideration a matter that had been held in light of a final lead case; (8) acted on
the merits of a Commission on Judicial Performance disciplinary matter; (9) acted on a State Bar disciplinary matter; (10) referred to the State Bar
a public accusation against any attorney; (11) acted on a clemency matter; and (12) acted on any matter as to which a dissenting justice wishes to
be noted. After reporting the disposition of these matters, all matters that were denied by the court are listed in alphabetical order.

Notes: The “Results” column below shows only abbreviated descriptions of action taken. For the full and official result, review the matter on
Supreme Court’s docket through the Appellate Courts Information page. Any person or entity also may register for a Supreme Court E-mail
notification to receive prompt email alerts about any official action in any individual matter that is pending before the court.

Title Case # CA# Action Type Result

ANDRADE, PEOPLE v. S273659 F081878 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
BROWN v. S.C. (PEOPLE) S273408 B317322 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
KIA AMERICA v. S.C. (SPELLMAN) S273170 D079858 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
OLAGUE, PEOPLE v. S273314 C092670 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
ORTEGA, PEOPLE v. S273451 B308609 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
VACA, PEOPLE v. S273597 HO047346 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
ANDAHL, PEOPLE v. S268336 C090707 Grant - dismissal/lead case 3 Transferred after hold
DELAVEGA, PEOPLE v. S267293 A154936 Grant - dismissal/lead case 1/1 Transferred after hold
DOUGLAS, PEOPLE v. S263396 B300438 Grant - dismissal/lead case Dismissed - to CA 2/4
ESTRADA, PEOPLE v. S267331 H045921 Grant - dismissal/lead case Dismissed - to CA 6
FRANCE, PEOPLE v. S266771 A158609 Grant - dismissal/lead case 1/4 Transferred after hold
GARCIA, PEOPLE v. S261772 B293491 Grant - dismissal/lead case 2/2 Transferred after hold
GARCIA, PEOPLE v. S262122 A156745 Grant - dismissal/lead case Dismissed - to CA 1/5
GRIFFIN, PEOPLE v. S266521 A159104 Grant - dismissal/lead case 1/5 Transferred after hold
HENDERSON, PEOPLE v. S271346 C088883 Grant - dismissal/lead case 3 Transferred after hold
HOANG, PEOPLE v. S270553 HO046550 Grant - dismissal/lead case 6 Transferred after hold
HOULE, PEOPLE v. S269337 A159055 Grant - dismissal/lead case 1/3 Transferred after hold
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Title
JOAQUIN, PEOPLE v.

LARA, PEOPLE v.

MELARA, PEOPLE v.

NUNEZ, PEOPLE v.

RAMOS, PEOPLE v.

STEWART, PEOPLE v.

YANEZ, PEOPLE v.

STROJ ON DISCIPLINE

STRICKLAND (ROBERT) ON CLEMENCY

ABDEL-MALAK v. S.C. (PEOPLE)
ACHILLI v. GARCIA

ALLEN (MICHAEL) ON H.C.
ALVAREZ, PEOPLE v.

BAILEY, PEOPLE v.
BEARDSLEY, PEOPLE v.

BIXLER v. S.C. (CHURCH OF SCIENTOLOGY
INTERNATIONAL)

BRIDGESTONE CORPORATION v. S.C. (RODRIGUEZ)
CHANCE (ALLEN GEORGE) ON H.C.

CLARK (TIMOTHY TYRONE) ON H.C.

CLARKE (LEE K.) ON H.C.

DANON v. JANE DOE

DARBOUZE (JEAN MAX) ON H.C.

DILDAY v. JONES (PLEASANT VALLEY CANAL
COMPANY)

DRAYTON, PEOPLE v.

Case #
S266594

S269107
5261087
S268993
S266856
S268787
S260819
S271853
S273254

5273961
S273509
S272095
S273511
S273587
S273604
S273276

S273141
S272176
S272186
S272187
S273291
S273639
S273289

S273629

CA#
A152786

E074161
B289019
E071815
D074429
A157857
E070556

H044731

B310309
C091267
F079085
B310559

E078275

B316940
F077682

H048541
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Action Type
Grant - dismissal/lead case

Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
State Bar - discipline

Executive Clemency

Mandate/Prohibition & Stay
Petition for Review

Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Petition for Review & Pub/Depub

Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Habeas Corpus petition
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Result
1/5 Transferred after hold

4/2 Transferred after hold
2/1 Transferred after hold
4/2 Transferred after hold
4/1 Transferred after hold
1/2 Transferred after hold
4/2 Transferred after hold
Granted & remanded

Letter per order in 4 Cal.5th 8§97
sent

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied

Denied (review & pub.)

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied

Denied
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Title
DURAN (PAUL EDWARD) ON H.C.

EVANS v. HOSSAIN
FECI (JAMES MICHAEL) ON H.C.
FRANKLIN (TIMOTHY PRINCE) ON H.C.

GANTMAN v. STEPHAN, SCHREIBER & TABACHNICK
CPA'S

GARNICA, PEOPLE v.
GILLARD, PEOPLE v.
GONZALEZ, PEOPLE v.
GOODLOW (SHERODE) ON H.C.
GUILLORY (JON) ON H.C.
IBARRA, PEOPLE v.

IN RE Q.B.

JAHANSHAHI v. S.C. (PARKER)
JONES (TRAI) ON H.C.
KALAJIAN, PEOPLE v.

KESTERSON v. CALIFORNIA PUBLIC EMPLOYEES'
RETIREMENT SYSTEM

KISTLER, PEOPLE v.
LAO, PEOPLE v.
LEMEUR, PEOPLE v.

LET THEM CHOOSE v. SAN DIEGO UNIFIED SCHOOL
DISTRICT

LOFTON v. S.C. (PEOPLE)

LOZANO v. CITY OF LOS ANGELES
MALDONADO, PEOPLE v.

MARTIN (TYJUAN DESHAWN) ON H.C.

Case #
S272199

S273394
S272167
S271281
S273348

S273413
S273536
S273609
S272223
S272213
S273670
S273117
S273877
S272215
S273575
S273608

S273580
S273540
S273678
S273139

S273636
S273136
S273666
S273211

CA#

A158906

B290271

B307386
B301605
E075824

B312054
B306789

A160991
B304766

A160882
C094261
D076846
D079906

C095763
B307412
B308783

Action Type
Habeas Corpus petition

Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Habeas Corpus petition

Petition for Review

2nd Petition for Review
Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Habeas Corpus petition
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review

Petition for Review
Mandate/Prohibition & Stay
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Petition for Review & Stay
Petition for Review
Petition for Review

Habeas Corpus petition

Result
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied

Denied (review & stay)
Denied
Denied
Denied
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Title Case # CA# Action Type
MARTINEZ (ANDRES) ON H.C. S272224 Habeas Corpus petition
MARTINEZ (EDGAR EDUARDO) ON H.C. S270774 Habeas Corpus petition
MASON, PEOPLE v. S273626 H047454 Petition for Review
MCCOY (LAKEITH LEROY) ON H.C. S272051 Habeas Corpus petition
MCCULLOUGH, PEOPLE v. S273373 A157271 2nd Petition for Review
MENDOZA, PEOPLE v. S273655 B307210 Petition for Review
MHC OPERATING LIMITED PARTNERSHIP v. S273612 H048357 Petition for Review
NICHOLSON FAMILY PARTNERSHIP

MORONES, PEOPLE v. S273642 B312630 Petition for Review
MULTANI (FAHIM ANTHONY) ON H.C. S269055 Habeas Corpus petition
NGUYEN, PEOPLE v. S273645 G059907 Petition for Review
OCEAN STREET EXTENSION NEIGHBORHOOD S273443 D079064 Depublication request
ASSOCIATION v. CITY OF SANTA CRUZ (MOE)

ORELLANA, PEOPLE v. S273445 H048315 Petition for Review
PACHECO, PEOPLE v. S273632 B311538 Petition for Review
PERKINS (MARCUS LYNN) ON H.C. S273662 B317593 Petition for Review
PRICE (SCOTT RICHARD) ON H.C. S272058 Habeas Corpus petition
PRICE (SCOTT RICHARD) ON H.C. S272342 Habeas Corpus petition
PRICE (SCOTT RICHARD) ON H.C. S272927 Habeas Corpus petition
RAMOS-COREAS, PEOPLE v. S273607 A156276 Petition for Review
RIOS v. S.C. (CITY OF BALDWIN PARK) S273298 B316708 Petition for Review
RITTER, PEOPLE v. S273585 D078368 Petition for Review
RIZO, PEOPLE v. S273576 C089325 Petition for Review
ROBLES, PEOPLE v. S273572 D079453 Petition for Review
RYAN, PEOPLE v. S273618 G059591 Petition for Review
SAMBRANO, PEOPLE v. S273625 E077881 Petition for Review
SANCHEZ, PEOPLE v. S273353 B312061 Petition for Review
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Result
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
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Title
SCARBOROUGH, PEOPLE v.

SIPES, PEOPLE v.
SMITH, PEOPLE v.

SMITH v. CALIFORNIA STATE PERSONNEL BOARD
(CALIFORNIA UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE APPEALS
BOARD)

STEPHENS (JIMMIE EARL) ON H.C.
STEWART (THYRONE RYAN) ON H.C.
STEWART (TOUSAUN DAVONN) ON H.C.
THOMAS, PEOPLE v.

VALENTINE v. CONCERT GLOBAL
VASQUEZ, PEOPLE v.

VICTORIAN (CHRISTIAN) ON H.C.
VUE, PEOPLE v.

WELTON, PEOPLE v.

WILLIAMS (BRIAND) ON H.C.
YANEY v. TURNER

YANG v. S.C. (TON)

Case #
S273601

S273628
S273370
S273390

S272077
S273187
S272202
S273658
S273308
S273462
S272105
S273615
S273341
S273366
S273595
S273292

CA#
D078425

F081591
D077614
E074300

F081270
H043237
F078228

C080269
A159136
B317822
E073428
B318118

Action Type
Petition for Review

Petition for Review
Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Habeas Corpus petition
Habeas Corpus petition
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Publication request
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Result
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied



