Results from the petition conference of 4/20/2022

The following list reflects cases on which the court acted at the most recent conference. Set out first are those on which the court (1) acted concerning a petition for rehearing and/or a request for modification of opinion (or elected to modify on its own motion); (2) acted on a petition for transfer; (3) granted a petition for review or a request to answer a question of state law; (4) issued an order to show cause or alternative writ in an original writ matter; (5) acted on a motion for publication or depublication (or elected to do so on its own motion); (6) dismissed a matter that had been "held" in light of a final "lead" case; (7) transferred for reconsideration a matter that had been held in light of a final lead case; (8) acted on the merits of a Commission on Judicial Performance disciplinary matter; (9) acted on a State Bar disciplinary matter; (10) referred to the State Bar a public accusation against any attorney; (11) acted on a clemency matter; and (12) acted on any matter as to which a dissenting justice wishes to be noted. After reporting the disposition of these matters, all matters that were denied by the court are listed in alphabetical order.

Notes: The "Results" column below shows only abbreviated descriptions of action taken. For the full and official result, review the matter on Supreme Court's docket through the <u>Appellate Courts Information page</u>. Any person or entity also may register for a <u>Supreme Court E-mail</u> notification to receive prompt email alerts about any official action in any individual matter that is pending before the court.

<u>Title</u>	Case #	<u>CA #</u>	Action Type	Result
ANDRADE, PEOPLE v.	S273659	F081878	Petition for Review	GRANTED and Held
BROWN v. S.C. (PEOPLE)	S273408	B317322	Petition for Review	GRANTED and Held
KIA AMERICA v. S.C. (SPELLMAN)	S273170	D079858	Petition for Review	GRANTED and Held
OLAGUE, PEOPLE v.	S273314	C092670	Petition for Review	GRANTED and Held
ORTEGA, PEOPLE v.	S273451	B308609	Petition for Review	GRANTED and Held
VACA, PEOPLE v.	S273597	H047346	Petition for Review	GRANTED and Held
ANDAHL, PEOPLE v.	S268336	C090707	Grant - dismissal/lead case	3 Transferred after hold
DELAVEGA, PEOPLE v.	S267293	A154936	Grant - dismissal/lead case	1/1 Transferred after hold
DOUGLAS, PEOPLE v.	S263396	B300438	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Dismissed - to CA 2/4
ESTRADA, PEOPLE v.	S267331	H045921	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Dismissed - to CA 6
FRANCE, PEOPLE v.	S266771	A158609	Grant - dismissal/lead case	1/4 Transferred after hold
GARCIA, PEOPLE v.	S261772	B293491	Grant - dismissal/lead case	2/2 Transferred after hold
GARCIA, PEOPLE v.	S262122	A156745	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Dismissed - to CA 1/5
GRIFFIN, PEOPLE v.	S266521	A159104	Grant - dismissal/lead case	1/5 Transferred after hold
HENDERSON, PEOPLE v.	S271346	C088883	Grant - dismissal/lead case	3 Transferred after hold
HOANG, PEOPLE v.	S270553	H046550	Grant - dismissal/lead case	6 Transferred after hold
HOULE, PEOPLE v.	S269337	A159055	Grant - dismissal/lead case	1/3 Transferred after hold

Title JOAQUIN, PEOPLE v.	Case # S266594	CA # A152786	Action Type Grant - dismissal/lead case	Result 1/5 Transferred after hold
LARA, PEOPLE v.	S269107	E074161	Grant - dismissal/lead case	4/2 Transferred after hold
MELARA, PEOPLE v.	S261087	B289019	Grant - dismissal/lead case	2/1 Transferred after hold
NUNEZ, PEOPLE v.	S268993	E071815	Grant - dismissal/lead case	4/2 Transferred after hold
RAMOS, PEOPLE v.	S266856	D074429	Grant - dismissal/lead case	4/1 Transferred after hold
STEWART, PEOPLE v.	S268787	A157857	Grant - dismissal/lead case	1/2 Transferred after hold
YANEZ, PEOPLE v.	S260819	E070556	Grant - dismissal/lead case	4/2 Transferred after hold
STROJ ON DISCIPLINE	S271853		State Bar - discipline	Granted & remanded
STRICKLAND (ROBERT) ON CLEMENCY	S273254		Executive Clemency	Letter per order in 4 Cal.5th 897 sent
ABDEL-MALAK v. S.C. (PEOPLE)	S273961		Mandate/Prohibition & Stay	Denied
ACHILLI v. GARCIA	S273509	H044731	Petition for Review	Denied
ALLEN (MICHAEL) ON H.C.	S272095		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
ALVAREZ, PEOPLE v.	S273511	B310309	Petition for Review	Denied
BAILEY, PEOPLE v.	S273587	C091267	Petition for Review	Denied
BEARDSLEY, PEOPLE v.	S273604	F079085	Petition for Review	Denied
BIXLER v. S.C. (CHURCH OF SCIENTOLOGY INTERNATIONAL)	S273276	B310559	Petition for Review & Pub/Depub	Denied (review & pub.)
BRIDGESTONE CORPORATION v. S.C. (RODRIGUEZ)	S273141	E078275	Petition for Review	Denied
CHANCE (ALLEN GEORGE) ON H.C.	S272176		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
CLARK (TIMOTHY TYRONE) ON H.C.	S272186		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
CLARKE (LEE K.) ON H.C.	S272187		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
DANON v. JANE DOE	S273291		Petition for Review	Denied
DARBOUZE (JEAN MAX) ON H.C.	S273639	B316940	Petition for Review	Denied
DILDAY v. JONES (PLEASANT VALLEY CANAL COMPANY)	S273289	F077682	Petition for Review	Denied
DRAYTON, PEOPLE v.	S273629	H048541	Petition for Review	Denied

Title DURAN (PAUL EDWARD) ON H.C.	Case # S272199	CA#	Action Type Habeas Corpus petition	Result Denied
EVANS v. HOSSAIN	S273394	A158906	Petition for Review	Denied
FECI (JAMES MICHAEL) ON H.C.	S272167		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
FRANKLIN (TIMOTHY PRINCE) ON H.C.	S271281		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
GANTMAN v. STEPHAN, SCHREIBER & TABACHNICK CPA'S	S273348	B290271	Petition for Review	Denied
GARNICA, PEOPLE v.	S273413	B307386	2nd Petition for Review	Denied
GILLARD, PEOPLE v.	S273536	B301605	Petition for Review	Denied
GONZALEZ, PEOPLE v.	S273609	E075824	Petition for Review	Denied
GOODLOW (SHERODE) ON H.C.	S272223		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
GUILLORY (JON) ON H.C.	S272213		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
IBARRA, PEOPLE v.	S273670	B312054	Petition for Review	Denied
IN RE Q.B.	S273117	B306789	Petition for Review	Denied
JAHANSHAHI v. S.C. (PARKER)	S273877		Mandate/Prohibition & Stay	Denied
JONES (TRAI) ON H.C.	S272215		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
KALAJIAN, PEOPLE v.	S273575	A160991	Petition for Review	Denied
KESTERSON v. CALIFORNIA PUBLIC EMPLOYEES' RETIREMENT SYSTEM	S273608	B304766	Petition for Review	Denied
KISTLER, PEOPLE v.	S273580	A160882	Petition for Review	Denied
LAO, PEOPLE v.	S273540	C094261	Petition for Review	Denied
LEMEUR, PEOPLE v.	S273678	D076846	Petition for Review	Denied
LET THEM CHOOSE v. SAN DIEGO UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT	S273139	D079906	Petition for Review	Denied
LOFTON v. S.C. (PEOPLE)	S273636	C095763	Petition for Review & Stay	Denied (review & stay)
LOZANO v. CITY OF LOS ANGELES	S273136	B307412	Petition for Review	Denied
MALDONADO, PEOPLE v.	S273666	B308783	Petition for Review	Denied
MARTIN (TYJUAN DESHAWN) ON H.C.	S273211		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied

Title MARTINEZ (ANDRES) ON H.C.	Case # S272224	CA#	Action Type Habeas Corpus petition	Result Denied
MARTINEZ (EDGAR EDUARDO) ON H.C.	S270774		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
MASON, PEOPLE v.	S273626	H047454	Petition for Review	Denied
MCCOY (LAKEITH LEROY) ON H.C.	S272051		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
MCCULLOUGH, PEOPLE v.	S273373	A157271	2nd Petition for Review	Denied
MENDOZA, PEOPLE v.	S273655	B307210	Petition for Review	Denied
MHC OPERATING LIMITED PARTNERSHIP v. NICHOLSON FAMILY PARTNERSHIP	S273612	H048357	Petition for Review	Denied
MORONES, PEOPLE v.	S273642	B312630	Petition for Review	Denied
MULTANI (FAHIM ANTHONY) ON H.C.	S269055		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
NGUYEN, PEOPLE v.	S273645	G059907	Petition for Review	Denied
OCEAN STREET EXTENSION NEIGHBORHOOD ASSOCIATION v. CITY OF SANTA CRUZ (MOE)	S273443	D079064	Depublication request	Denied
ORELLANA, PEOPLE v.	S273445	H048315	Petition for Review	Denied
PACHECO, PEOPLE v.	S273632	B311538	Petition for Review	Denied
PERKINS (MARCUS LYNN) ON H.C.	S273662	B317593	Petition for Review	Denied
PRICE (SCOTT RICHARD) ON H.C.	S272058		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
PRICE (SCOTT RICHARD) ON H.C.	S272342		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
PRICE (SCOTT RICHARD) ON H.C.	S272927		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
RAMOS-COREAS, PEOPLE v.	S273607	A156276	Petition for Review	Denied
RIOS v. S.C. (CITY OF BALDWIN PARK)	S273298	B316708	Petition for Review	Denied
RITTER, PEOPLE v.	S273585	D078368	Petition for Review	Denied
RIZO, PEOPLE v.	S273576	C089325	Petition for Review	Denied
ROBLES, PEOPLE v.	S273572	D079453	Petition for Review	Denied
RYAN, PEOPLE v.	S273618	G059591	Petition for Review	Denied
SAMBRANO, PEOPLE v.	S273625	E077881	Petition for Review	Denied
SANCHEZ, PEOPLE v.	S273353	B312061	Petition for Review	Denied

Title	Case #	CA#	Action Type	Result
SCARBOROUGH, PEOPLE v.	S273601	D078425	Petition for Review	Denied
SIPES, PEOPLE v.	S273628	F081591	Petition for Review	Denied
SMITH, PEOPLE v.	S273370	D077614	Petition for Review	Denied
SMITH v. CALIFORNIA STATE PERSONNEL BOARD (CALIFORNIA UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE APPEALS BOARD)	S273390 S	E074300	Petition for Review	Denied
STEPHENS (JIMMIE EARL) ON H.C.	S272077		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
STEWART (THYRONE RYAN) ON H.C.	S273187		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
STEWART (TOUSAUN DAVONN) ON H.C.	S272202		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
THOMAS, PEOPLE v.	S273658	F081270	Petition for Review	Denied
VALENTINE v. CONCERT GLOBAL	S273308	H043237	Publication request	Denied
VASQUEZ, PEOPLE v.	S273462	F078228	Petition for Review	Denied
VICTORIAN (CHRISTIAN) ON H.C.	S272105		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
VUE, PEOPLE v.	S273615	C080269	Petition for Review	Denied
WELTON, PEOPLE v.	S273341	A159136	Petition for Review	Denied
WILLIAMS (BRIAND) ON H.C.	S273366	B317822	Petition for Review	Denied
YANEY v. TURNER	S273595	E073428	Petition for Review	Denied
YANG v. S.C. (TON)	S273292	B318118	Petition for Review	Denied